PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Axoral	10/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axon Cable
Street Address:	Route de Chalons
City:	Montmirail
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	51210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6400397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_larryg@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks,P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B0884.70087US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence M. Green

Total Attachments: 1

source=10.22.2009 axoral - axon cable assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 640

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0751

DOCKET NO.: B0884.70087US00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, AXORAL, a corporation having its principal place of business at 51210 MECRINGES, FRANCE (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), acquired rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,400,397 which issued June 4, 2002 and is entitled METHOD OF PUNCHING A FLAT CABLE (assignment recorded December 20, 1999 at reel 010472, frame 0200)(hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS");

Whereas, AXON CABLE, a corporation having its principal place of business at Route de Chalons, Montmirail, FRANCE 51210 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and any inventions disclosed therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, and all inventions disclosed therein;

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and said PATENT RIGHTS to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional letters patent as may be granted on the said inventions to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AXORAL

10 October 2009

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

Date

by: Name: Joseph Pula

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0752